
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1256
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2005
DEMOLITION OF COLONIES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a few colonies of East Delhi are likely to be demolished in view of the Common wealth Games;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the rehabilitation plan for the people likely to be displaced has been proposed; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD )

(a)&(b): The Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports and Delhi Development Authority have informed that presently there are no plans for demolition of any colony in East Delhi for Commonwealth Games.

(c)&d): Does not arise.
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